8 7 5 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UMPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
() copYRIGHT 20 BY TrO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION, ALL RIGHTS RLSERVED. SET UP GAGE A 66 S SR — T
M. RE Y TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 4086383 DEVELOPNENT louato11 |D.L |5 X
1531099~ | | |BENCH & LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED HD| APPLICATOR
7-1531099-1 | | |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1531099-7 | | : : SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: CLIF 6.35 SECURITE
465184-9
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE " LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)Zfl
WIRE 2.79 L1010 INI a | 85-3 0 mme
INSUL | 3.81 [.150 IN] o B2.20-3.35 mml.087-.132 IN] ;;;%2533%
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ - APPL INSTRUCTIONS  #)
5.00-5.80 [.197-.228 IN] ———F 408-8323 & 408-8490 ¥
TERMINAL s - PN FEoD
APPL SPEC PRONER APPL DRG. 4269 ¢ 002 N (22.00 [.866 [N]
TERMINALS APPLIED M
1544504 - - -
WIRE L CRIME HEIGHT [ RCF SCTT I NGE= N 1338705-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7|
SI17ZE ® 5J§{3 % ﬁEEE::: % N | 46 1264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
> 0 0 0 T oo 1 oo T - 2|2 21017-7 SCREW, DRIVE 66
3-00mm2 | o ' | 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
2. 50mm 2,20 £0.05 [.087 £.002 IN] - A | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
5 00mm° |95 £0.05 [.077 4.002 IN] - c|c |-18023-4  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 58
2 90 40 05 [ 075 + 002 IN] . 313 -18023-0  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 57
el T 0 10 05 L 075 1 000 T - /5\ 2 | 2 1 1-18023-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 56
0L IO 0. Th Tmm | S | RE 18029- | NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
- - 2|2 986965- | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- - 2|2 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 % 10.0 52
N - . N 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - B 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
N 1338662-1  |SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
- - N 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
_ _ N 1333260-1  |RAM 44
- - N 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4 |
N 590 125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
N 169367- | SHIM 38
N 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
313 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
4 | 4 18025-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 32
2|2 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
2|2 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 29
zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | 2-690451-8 |SPACER, STRIPPER 23
A N 240639~ | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. R 1320906~ | STUD. THREADED ot
/A CERTAIN TERMINALS REGUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE | | || 1-1320995-3 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c 4
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION, ] 240625-8  |PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN A
2|2 £-22281-1  |SPRING, DRAG 22
A LUBRICATE DATLY PER THE APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTITON SHEET | | 338665~ | DRAG 20
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 22 1338663-4  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP | 3
4 | 4 -18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12.0) | 7
N 1338708-1 |SPACER, SLUG BLADE 6
/AN CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY N 590481-2  |SPACER, HOLD DOWN | 3
N 23846 - | SPRING, DIE | 2
N 240833~ | PLATE, REAR SHEAR | |
- |- : : 0
| N 590482-6  |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| 2| 1] 3-1333219-0 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
| N 590474-6  |BLADE, SLUG 7
N 155897 - | HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
N |-240641-4  |SPACER 5
- 238009-4  |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATE D ‘ 809 \ ’ | 2-854830-5 |CRIMPER, [NSULATION SPECIAL 3
- 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE ¥ WARNI NG |2 | | | 1-456408-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
I TEM
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE AR PART NO DESCRIPTTON %
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE T T L e o 0 Way-T] — —
== SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS AT T = ]S warm,  i0s
64 BELOW MI N REOUIRED CR IMP P R O —|_ O —|_ Y P E D E S | G N N O —|_ DIMERSTONS: OTHERMISE SPECIF I ED: APVD [O-May- 1 [name
00 HE IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE | NCHES L 5 FINE ADJUST END FEED
° : FropecT sree HD | APPLICATOR
o PAMAGE T crike 0oL e RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION | o= & | |
3 PLC +0. 001 AFPLICATION SPEC
0 0 4 PLC 0. 0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
"----.._____-_1 ANGLES $- -
QL]_ MATER 150 FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|53|099 _
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT ION DRAWING SCALE o [ SHEET o e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMARZ000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




